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Division Standings See next page for MVP standings.

Summer 2025

Division 413 - Marigold

Week 14

Standing
1

2

10

Points Won

Team

999

960

953

949

944

929

893

880

808

0

41302 - Las Chicas Locas Playoffs 1st Seed

41306 - Bank It In Playoffs 2nd Seed

41304 - Duh Doink (Opting out)

41301 - That's What She Said!l! Playoffs 3rd Seed

41303 - We're Cueless

41307 - Scratchaholics

41308 - The Shooters

41310 - Kelly's Sun Valley Bar
41305 - Lucky Wildcard Bandits

41309 - Bye

Refer to email for additional
related information!

Session(s)

Qualified
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** = MVP Qualified

Summer 2025

SL Tier: SL 1-3

05653
05040
05419
05596
03878
01166
04226
05644
05295
03453
05607
05317
05495
03760
05543
11049
04556
05241
04892
04349
05197
05499
04239
05559
04405
05532
05189
05177
11406
11407
01844
03782
11133
03938

SL Tier: SL 4-5

01788
11587
04543
02429
03234
03815
02121
05805
03657
04144
05247
01486

Brecia
Alex
Randy
Federica
Terrence
Dawn
Lawrence
Jesse
Angela
Jennifer
Kristin
Carter
Tom
Tamara
Amanda
Bruce
Angela
Katelynn
Cassandra
David
Thomas
Jennifer
Sheri
Kyla
Gregory
Bryce
NikKki
Ryan
Maria
Bruce
Karla
Cariana
Larry
Alain

Tony
James
Kelli
Leonard
Victor
Leif
David
Brian
Cathleen
Glenn
Jeremy
Charles

Esquives ““1st
Lopez **2nd
Mann **3rd
Burke
McCarthy
McCarthy
Ineck
Ortega
Schonder
Snidow
Seley
Brunsvold
Baker

Kelly

Scott

Kelley
Tyree

Tison
Hryniuk
Sumpter
McDonald
Fairbairn

Morris
Silva
Cartlidge
McDonald
Klumpp
Rankin

Murcia
McGahn
Schroeder
Kocher

Buholzer “*1st
White “*2nd
McKeegan “*3rd
Curlee

Ibarra

Olson
Whitaker

Fluke

Preston

Levy
McGuigan
Cobb
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Report By Division

413-Marigold 9-Ball
MW Team # Team Name

5 41302 Las Chicas Locas
6 41302 Las Chicas Locas
7 41303 We're Cueless
8 41302 Las Chicas Locas
6 41308 The Shooters
6 41310 Kelly's Sun Valley Bar
6 41306 Bankltin
5 41302 Las Chicas Locas
6 41307 Scratchaholics
3 41307 Scratchaholics
6 41304 Duh Doink
4 41303 We're Cueless
4 41307  Scratchaholics
4 41304 Duh Doink
6 41305 Lucky Wildcard Bandits
4 41308 The Shooters
3 41304 Duh Doink
4 41303 We're Cueless
4 41308 The Shooters
2 41310 Kelly's Sun Valley Bar
4 41301 That's What She Said!!!
4 41306 BankltIn
4 41305 Lucky Wildcard Bandits
2 41303 We're Cueless
4 41310 Kelly's Sun Valley Bar
3 41301 That's What She Said!!!
2 41301 That's What She Said!!!
2 41304 Duh Doink
2 41305 Lucky Wildcard Bandits
3 41305 Lucky Wildcard Bandits
2 41302 Las Chicas Locas
1 41308 The Shooters
1 41305 Lucky Wildcard Bandits
1 41307 Scratchaholics

MW Team # Team Name
6 41306 BankltIn
4 41308 The Shooters
7 41301  That's What She Said!!!
6 41307 Scratchaholics
8 41301 That's What She Said!!!
8 41304 Duh Doink
5 41310 Kelly's Sun Valley Bar
6 41306 Bankltin
5 41308 The Shooters
4 41304 Duh Doink
5 41303 We're Cueless
3 41301 That's What She Said!!!

Gender: All
PA PPM
74.1667%  14.8333
65.6250%  13.1250
62.5000%  12.5000
62.0000%  12.4000
58.8889%  11.7778
58.5000%  11.7000
58.1250%  11.6250
56.1111%  11.2222
56.0000%  11.2000
54.1667%  10.8333
52.7778%  10.5556
52.1429%  10.4286
51.6667%  10.3333
51.4286%  10.2857
51.0000%  10.2000
50.6250%  10.1250
49.1667% 9.8333
48.8889% 9.7778
48.7500% 9.7500
48.3333% 9.6667
47.8571% 9.5714
45.0000% 9.0000
44.3750% 8.8750
42.1429% 8.4286
41.8182% 8.3636
41.6667% 8.3333
40.8333% 8.1667
38.5714% 7.7143
37.5000% 7.5000
36.1111% 7.2222
35.8333% 7.1667
33.5714% 6.7143
30.8333%  6.1667
30.0000% 6.0000
PA PPM
70.7143%  14.1429
65.8333%  13.1667
65.0000%  13.0000
64.2857%  12.8571
62.7273%  12.5455
62.7273%  12.5455
60.7143%  12.1429
59.4444%  11.8889
58.5714% 11.7143
57.8571% 11.5714
52.2222%  10.4444
50.0000%  10.0000

Place
1
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** = MVP Qualified

Summer 2025

SL Tier: SL 4-5

05698
00977
03064 Dave
02171 Jed

04301 Ryan
02032
04242
00910
01120
11806
12146

Tyler

Theresa
Larry
Stanley
Kelly
Jerry

SL Tier: SL 6-9

02230
03410
04994 Mark
06709 Michael
04634 TJ
02720 Melbin
05408 Victor
05470 Israel
02241 Ross

Dominic
Tynan

Shaemichael

Cheyenne

Hicks
Vetter
Powell
Clampitt
Donham
Richardson
Ineck
Fries
Clark
Hodgins
O'Dell

Gill “*1st
Wheeler ~“2nd
Stutsman “*3rd
Cole

Marchand
Murcia

Teran

Barahona
Bevans
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Report By Division

413-Marigold 9-Ball
MW Team # Team Name

5 41303 We're Cueless
5 41304 Duh Doink
6 41307 Scratchaholics
6 41305 Lucky Wildcard Bandits
4 41306 BankltiIn
2 41310 Kelly's Sun Valley Bar
2 41306 BankltiIn
2 41305 Lucky Wildcard Bandits
1 41308 The Shooters
0 41310 Kelly's Sun Valley Bar
1 41308 The Shooters
MW Team # Team Name
7 41306 BankltiIn
6 41301 That's What She Said!!!
4 41302 Las Chicas Locas
4 41307  Scratchaholics
3 41303 We're Cueless
3 41302 Las Chicas Locas
2 41302 Las Chicas Locas
3 41310 Kelly's Sun Valley Bar
2 41301 That's What She Said!!!

GO TO NEXT PAGE

Gender: All
PA PPM
48.6364% 9.7273
47.7778% 9.5556
47.5000% 9.5000
45.0000% 9.0000
44.5000% 8.9000
44.1667% 8.8333
40.6250% 8.1250
38.7500% 7.7500
37.1429% 7.4286
29.2857% 5.8571
27.1429% 5.4286
PA PPM
65.0000%  13.0000
60.5556%  12.1111
60.0000%  12.0000
52.1429%  10.4286
48.5714% 9.7143
47.1429% 9.4286
45.0000% 9.0000
41.2500% 8.2500
38.5714% 7.7143

Place
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Place

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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Northern Nevada APA M\;P Program

The top 3 players in each division from each skill level tier (3 tiers total, so 9 players per division),
who played a minimum of 6 matches in the regular session (Playoffs excluded), are considered
“MVP-Tournament-Qualified.” This means that those players receive an invitation to compete in the
prestigious MVP Tournament. This tournament is held each session—usually within 1-2 months
following the completion of the session.

Number of Points Earned divided by Number of Points Available = PA (Points Available) percentage.

8-Ball Example: In an individual 8-Ball match, a player has 3 points available to win. If he/she
played 10 matches, that person had 30 points available to win. If he/she won a total of 13 points,
then his/her PA is 43%.

10 matches = 30 points available

13 points: 13/30=0.43 =43%

9-Ball Example: In an individual 9-Ball match, a player has 20 points available to win. If he/she
played 10 matches, that person had 200 points available to win. If he/she won a total of 162 points,
then his/her PA is 81%.

10 matches = 200 points available

162 points: 162/200 = 0.81 =81%

Ties will be broken in the following order using regular session play data: (1) total # of matches
played; (2) win percentage; (3) performance points; (4) lifetime win percentage.

All players who qualify for the MVP Tournament will receive a patch, a certificate, and a letter of
invitation for the MVP Tournament. Make sure your mailing address is up-to-date with the League
Office to ensure you don’t miss out on this important information. Questions? Contact the League
Office at 775-443-8844.
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