

#### Division Standings Summer 2025

## **Division 413 - Marigold**

١٨	lمم	L	1	1

eek 14			Session(s)
Standing 1	Points Won 999	Team 41302 - Las Chicas Locas Playoffs 1st Seed	Qualified
2	960	41306 - Bank It In Playoffs 2nd Seed	
3	953	41304 - Duh Doink (opting out)	
4	949	41301 - That's What She Said!!! Playoffs 3rd Seed	
5	944	41303 - We're Cueless	
6	929	41307 - Scratchaholics	
7	893	41308 - The Shooters	
8	880	41310 - Kelly's Sun Valley Bar	
9	808	41305 - Lucky Wildcard Bandits	
10	0	41309 - Bye	

Refer to email for additional related information!

Printed 8/8/2025 Page 1 of 1

## **Report By Division**

Summer 2025 Gender: All

413-Marigold 9-Ball

SL	Tier: SL 1-3		<u>SL</u>	MP	MW	Team #	Team Name	<u>PA</u>	PPM	Place
05653	Brecia	Esquives **1st	2	6	5	41302	Las Chicas Locas	74.1667%	14.8333	1
05040	Alex	Lopez **2nd	3	8	6	41302	Las Chicas Locas	65.6250%	13.1250	2
05419	Randy	Mann **3rd	3	10	7	41303	We're Cueless	62.5000%	12.5000	3
05596	Federica	Burke	2	10	8	41302	Las Chicas Locas	62.0000%	12.4000	4
03878	Terrence	McCarthy	3	9	6	41308	The Shooters	58.8889%	11.7778	5
01166	Dawn	McCarthy	2	10	6	41310	Kelly's Sun Valley Bar	58.5000%	11.7000	6
04226	Lawrence	Ineck	3	8	6	41306	Bank It In	58.1250%	11.6250	7
05644	Jesse	Ortega	2	9	5	41302	Las Chicas Locas	56.1111%	11.2222	8
05295	Angela	Schonder	3	10	6	41307	Scratchaholics	56.0000%	11.2000	9
03453	Jennifer	Snidow	2	6	3	41307	Scratchaholics	54.1667%	10.8333	10
05607	Kristin	Seley	2	9	6	41304	Duh Doink	52.7778%	10.5556	11
05317	Carter	Brunsvold	3	7	4	41303	We're Cueless	52.1429%	10.4286	12
05495	Tom	Baker	3	9	4	41307	Scratchaholics	51.6667%	10.3333	13
03760	Tamara	Kelly	3	7	4	41304	Duh Doink	51.4286%	10.2857	14
05543	Amanda	Scott	3	10	6	41305	Lucky Wildcard Bandits	51.0000%	10.2000	15
11049	Bruce	Kelley	3	8	4	41308	The Shooters	50.6250%	10.1250	16
04556	Angela	Tyree	2	6	3	41304	Duh Doink	49.1667%	9.8333	17
05241	Katelynn	Tison	1	9	4	41303	We're Cueless	48.8889%	9.7778	18
04892	Cassandra	Hryniuk	2	8	4	41308	The Shooters	48.7500%	9.7500	19
04349	David	Sumpter	2	6	2	41310	Kelly's Sun Valley Bar	48.3333%	9.6667	20
05197	Thomas	McDonald	2	7	4	41301	That's What She Said!!!	47.8571%	9.5714	21
05499	Jennifer	Fairbairn	2	10	4	41306	Bank It In	45.0000%	9.0000	22
04239	Sheri	Jay	2	8	4	41305	Lucky Wildcard Bandits	44.3750%	8.8750	23
05559	Kyla	Morris	2	7	2	41303	We're Cueless	42.1429%	8.4286	24
04405	Gregory	Silva	3	11	4	41310	Kelly's Sun Valley Bar	41.8182%	8.3636	25
05532	Bryce	Cartlidge	2	9	3	41301	That's What She Said!!!	41.6667%	8.3333	26
05189	Nikki	McDonald	2	6	2	41301	That's What She Said!!!	40.8333%	8.1667	27
05177	Ryan	Klumpp	3	7	2	41304	Duh Doink	38.5714%	7.7143	28
11406	Maria	Rankin	2	8	2	41305	Lucky Wildcard Bandits	37.5000%	7.5000	29
11407	Bruce	Erd	3	9	3	41305	Lucky Wildcard Bandits	36.1111%	7.2222	30
	Karla	Murcia	3	6	2	41302	Las Chicas Locas	35.8333%	7.1667	31
	Cariana	McGahn	3	7	1	41308	The Shooters	33.5714%	6.7143	32
11133	Larry	Schroeder	3	6	1	41305	Lucky Wildcard Bandits	30.8333%	6.1667	33
03938		Kocher	3	9	1	41307	Scratchaholics	30.0000%	6.0000	34
	Tier: SL 4-5	**4-1	<u>SL</u>	<u>MP</u>	<u>MW</u>	Team #	Team Name	<u>PA</u>	<u>PPM</u>	<u>Place</u>
01788	Tony	Buholzer **1st	5	7	6	41306	Bank It In	70.7143%	14.1429	1
11587	James	White **2nd	5	6	4	41308	The Shooters	65.8333%	13.1667	2
04543	Kelli	McKeegan **3rd	4	9	7	41301	That's What She Said!!!	65.0000%	13.0000	3
02429	Leonard	Curlee	4	7	6	41307	Scratchaholics	64.2857%	12.8571	4
		Ibarra	4	11	8	41301	That's What She Said!!!	62.7273%	12.5455	5
03815	Leif	Olson	4	11	8	41304	Duh Doink	62.7273%	12.5455	5
02121	David	Whitaker	4	7	5	41310	Kelly's Sun Valley Bar	60.7143%	12.1429	7
05805	Brian	Fluke	4	9	6	41306	Bank It In	59.4444%	11.8889	8
		Preston	4	7	5	41308	The Shooters	58.5714%	11.7143	9
04144		Levy	4	7	4	41304	Duh Doink	57.8571%	11.5714	10
05247	Jeremy	McGuigan	4	9	5	41303	We're Cueless	52.2222%	10.4444	11
01486	Charles	Cobb	5	7	3	41301	That's What She Said!!!	50.0000%	10.0000	12

# **Report By Division**

Summer 2025 Gender: All

413-Ma	arigold	9-Ball
--------	---------	--------

SL	Tier: SL 4-5		<u>SL</u>	MP	MW	Team #	Team Name	<u>PA</u>	<u>PPM</u>	<u>Place</u>
05698	Tyler	Hicks	4	11	5	41303	We're Cueless	48.6364%	9.7273	13
00977	Shaemichael	Vetter	4	9	5	41304	Duh Doink	47.7778%	9.5556	14
03064	Dave	Powell	4	12	6	41307	Scratchaholics	47.5000%	9.5000	15
02171	Jed	Clampitt	4	14	6	41305	Lucky Wildcard Bandits	45.0000%	9.0000	16
04301	Ryan	Donham	4	10	4	41306	Bank It In	44.5000%	8.9000	17
02032	Cheyenne	Richardson	5	6	2	41310	Kelly's Sun Valley Bar	44.1667%	8.8333	18
04242	Theresa	Ineck	4	8	2	41306	Bank It In	40.6250%	8.1250	19
00910	Larry	Fries	5	8	2	41305	Lucky Wildcard Bandits	38.7500%	7.7500	20
01120	Stanley	Clark	5	7	1	41308	The Shooters	37.1429%	7.4286	21
11806	Kelly	Hodgins	5	7	0	41310	Kelly's Sun Valley Bar	29.2857%	5.8571	22
12146	Jerry	O'Dell	5	7	1	41308	The Shooters	27.1429%	5.4286	23
SL	. Tier: SL 6-9		<u>SL</u>	<u>MP</u>	MW	Team #	Team Name	<u>PA</u>	<u>PPM</u>	<u>Place</u>
02230	<b>Dominic</b>	Gill **1st	7	8	7	41306	Bank It In	65.0000%	13.0000	1
03410	Tynan	Wheeler **2nd	8	9	6	41301	That's What She Said!!!	60.5556%	12.1111	2
04994	Mark	Stutsman **3rd	9	6	4	41302	Las Chicas Locas	60.0000%	12.0000	3
06709	Michael	Cole	6	7	4	41307	Scratchaholics	52.1429%	10.4286	4
04634	TJ	Marchand	6	7	3	41303	We're Cueless	48.5714%	9.7143	5
02720	Melbin	Murcia	6	7	3	41302	Las Chicas Locas	47.1429%	9.4286	6
05408										
05406	Victor	Teran	8	6	2	41302	Las Chicas Locas	45.0000%	9.0000	7
05470	Victor Israel	Teran Barahona	8 6	6 8	2 3	41302 41310	Las Chicas Locas Kelly's Sun Valley Bar	45.0000% 41.2500%	9.0000 8.2500	7 8

GO TO NEXT PAGE

Printed 8/8/2025 Page 2 of 2



### **Northern Nevada APA MVP Program**

The top 3 players in each division from each skill level tier (3 tiers total, so 9 players per division), who played a minimum of 6 matches in the regular session (Playoffs excluded), are considered "MVP-Tournament-Qualified." This means that those players receive an invitation to compete in the prestigious MVP Tournament. This tournament is held each session—usually within 1-2 months following the completion of the session.

Number of Points Earned divided by Number of Points Available = PA (Points Available) percentage.

**8-Ball Example:** In an individual 8-Ball match, a player has 3 points available to win. If he/she played 10 matches, that person had 30 points available to win. If he/she won a total of 13 points, then his/her PA is 43%.

**10** matches = **30** points available

13 points: 13/30 = 0.43 = 43%

**9-Ball Example:** In an individual 9-Ball match, a player has 20 points available to win. If he/she played 10 matches, that person had 200 points available to win. If he/she won a total of 162 points, then his/her PA is 81%.

10 matches = 200 points available

162 points: 162/200 = 0.81 = 81%

Ties will be broken in the following order using regular session play data: (1) total # of matches played; (2) win percentage; (3) performance points; (4) lifetime win percentage.

All players who qualify for the MVP Tournament will receive a patch, a certificate, and a letter of invitation for the MVP Tournament. Make sure your mailing address is up-to-date with the League Office to ensure you don't miss out on this important information. Questions? Contact the League Office at 775-443-8844.

